NGD4300
4 A peak high-performance dual MOSFET gate driver
Rev. 1 — 27 September 2024 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The NGD4300 is a high-performance gate driver
designed to drive both high-side and low-side N-
channel MOSFETs in a synchronous buck or a half-
bridge configuration. The floating high-side driver

Nexperia NGD4300
4 A peak high-performance dual MOSFET gate driver
4.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
NGD4300D -40 °C to +125 °C SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
NGD4300GC -40 °C to +125 °C HWSON8 plastic thermal enhanced very very thin small outline
package; no leads; 8 terminals; 0.8 mm pitch;
4 × 4 × 0.75 mm body
SOT8047-1
NGD4300DD -40 °C to +125 °C HSO8 plastic thermal enhanced small outline package; 8
leads; 1.27 mm pitch; 4.9 mm × 3.9 mm × 1.7 mm body;
exposed die pad
SOT8063-1
5.  Marking
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1]
NGD4300D NGD4300
NGD4300GC NGD4300
NGD4300DD NGD4300
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
NGD4300
Submit document feedback
All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2024. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 27 September 2024 2 / 22
Nexperia NGD4300
4 A peak high-performance dual MOSFET gate driver
6.  Functional diagram
aaa-035612